At the case management discussion, Mr Caldwell attended on behalf of the 
Applicant.  The Respondent did not appear, nor had he instructed any agent 
to appear on his behalf. 

2. The Respondent was sequestrated on 20 November 2025, owing significant 
sums of money. 

3. As at the current date, an amount of Five Thousand, Two Hundred and Sixty 
Eight Pounds and Sixty Two Pence (£5,268.62).  The amount that could be 
disregarded for the period up to sequestration was Four Thousand, Two 
Hundred and Fifty Eight Pounds and Eighty Four Pence (£4,258.84).  This 
left a sum of One Thousand and Nine Pounds and Seventy Eight Pence 
(£1,009.78).

[...]

The parties entered into a Tenancy Agreement for the rental of the property 

at 48 Brodie Road, Dunbar, East Lothian, EH42 1FJ. 

2. The rent was due at a rate of Seven Hundred and Sixty Pounds and Sixty 
Two Pence per month (£760.62). 

3. At the date of the hearing, rent was due in the sum of Five Thousand, Two 
Hundred and Sixty Eight Pounds and Sixty Two Pence (£5,268.62).   

4. The Respondent was sequestrated on 28 November 2025.  The amount of 
rent that could be discounted for the period up to then was Four Thousand, 
Two Hundred and Fifty Eight Pounds and Eighty Four Pence (£4,258.84).  
The amount of rent outstanding was One Thousand and Nine Pounds and